

ChipMOS Bermuda Announces Recent Changes to Its Board Of Directors

Hsinchu, Taiwan, May 20, 2004 - ChipMOS TECHNOLOGIES (Bermuda) LTD. (Nasdaq: IMOS) ("ChipMOS Bermuda") announced that at the meeting of its Board of Directors on May 19, 2004, Mr. Shih-Jye Cheng was appointed to the position of Chairman. Mr. Cheng will continue in his current role as CEO. Former Chairman Mr. Hung-Chiu Hu will remain on the board as a director. In addition, Mr. John Yee Woon Seto resigned from his position as a director on the board. Both Mr. Hu and Mr. Seto have decided to devote more time to the development of Mosel Vitelic Inc. ("Mosel"), which has been undergoing organizational and operational restructuring. Mr. Hu currently serves as the president and Chairman of Mosel, and Mr. Seto as Mosel's executive vice president.

On behalf of ChipMOS Bermuda, Mr. Shih-Jye Cheng expressed his sincere appreciation for the contributions of Mr. Hu and Mr. Seto to the development of ChipMOS Bermuda. Mr. Cheng noted, "With the anticipated reduction in ownership by Mosel in connection with our contemplated offering of common shares, ChipMOS Bermuda is now entering a new phase. The changes at the board level reflect these developments and our continuing evolution." As of April 30, 2004, Mosel indirectly owned approximately 43.7% of ChipMOS Bermuda's common shares.

About ChipMOS TECHNOLOGIES (Bermuda) LTD.:

ChipMOS Bermuda is a leading independent provider of semiconductor testing and assembly services to customers in Taiwan, Japan and the U.S. With advanced facilities in Hsinchu and Southern Taiwan Science Parks in Taiwan and Shanghai, ChipMOS Bermuda and its subsidiaries provide testing and assembly services to a broad range of customers, including leading fabless semiconductor companies, integrated device manufacturers and independent semiconductor foundries. For more information, please visit its company website at http://www.chipmos.com.tw.